

## iGrafx Announces Appointment of Andrew McFarland to Chief Executive Officer

iGrafx Announces new CEO - Andrew McFarland

TUALATIN, OREGON, UNITED STATES, May 1, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- iGrafx, a world leader in digital business transformation, announced the appointment of Andrew McFarland to Chief Executive Officer, effective immediately.

Andrew joined iGrafx in October 2020 as Chief Customer Officer, bringing more than 25 years' experience in executive leadership. "Andy is a proven leader who develops employees, drives vision, consistently exceeds goals" stated Joel Trammel, chairman of



Andrew McFarland - CEO iGrafx

iGrafx and managing partner of Lone Rock Technology Group.

As a trusted advisor to investors and executive teams alike, Andrew will help iGrafx continue to develop innovative business strategies and client-focused solutions that enable organizations

"

"Andy is a proven leader who develops employees, drives vision, consistently exceeds goals" stated Joel Trammel, chairman of iGrafx and managing partner of Lone Rock Technology Group"

Joel Trammel

improve their processes, drive growth, and transform their business.

## About iGrafx

iGrafx believes that process is at the center of everything, and helps the largest, most complex enterprises around the world convert their business processes into a portfolio of valuable assets. The iGrafx Business Transformation Platform is the world's most comprehensive, supporting RPA and workflow automation, customer journey, governance, risk, compliance, and more, as well as SaaS and private cloud deployment. It is also the most scalable,

currently accommodating the largest, global enterprise requirements. iGrafx possesses and shares 400+ years of process passion.

For more information, please visit: <a href="https://www.igrafx.com">https://www.igrafx.com</a>

Robert Thacker
iGrafx
+1 503-404-6050
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/539904064

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.